Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT CONVEYING PARTY DATA Execution Date General Electric Company 07/29/2008 RECEIVING PARTY DATA 07/29/2008 RECEIVING PARTY DATA State/Company Name: Lockheed Martin Corporation Street Address: 6801 Rockledge Drive City: Bethesda State/Country: MARYLAND Postal Code: 20817 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Image: Company Property Type Number Application Number: 12181420 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Fax Number: 609/631-2401 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 609/631-2400 Email: PASchwarz@duanemorris.com Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 609/631-2400 Email: PA.Schwarz@duanemorris.com Correspondent Name: Duane Morris LUP Address Line 1: Princeton, NEW JERSEY 08543-5203 Attrosker Line 4: Princeton, NEW JERSEY 08543-5203 Attroskere1:	SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
Name Execution Date General Electric Company 077/29/2008 RECEIVING PARTY DATA Image: Lockheed Martin Corporation Street Address: 6801 Rockledge Drive City: Bethesda State/Country: MARYLAND Postal Code: 20817 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Image: Interface Application Number: 12181420 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Image: Paster Common Street Number: Common Street Number: Common Street Number: Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 609-631-2400 Email: PASSENWARZ@duanemorris.com Correspondent Name: Duane Morris LLP Address Line 1: PA. Spinostan. AttroRNEY DOCKET NUMBER: GE-07435/N0650-00861 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Paul A. Schwarz Total Attachments: 1 Schwarz	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
General Electric Company 07/29/2008 RECEIVING PARTY DATA	CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: Lockheed Martin Corporation Street Address: 6801 Rockledge Drive City: Bethesda State/Country: MARYLAND Postal Code: 20817 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Image: Comparison of the state of the		Name Execution Date				
Name: Lockheed Martin Corporation Street Address: 6801 Rockledge Drive City: Bethesda State/Country: MARYLAND Postal Code: 20817 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1	General Electric Company 07/29/2008					
Street Address: 6801 Rockledge Drive City: Bethesda State/Country: MARYLAND Postal Code: 20817 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Image: Code Code Code Code Code Code Code Code	RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
City: Bethesda State/Country: MARYLAND Postal Code: 20817 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Image: Comparison of the second o	Name:	Name: Lockheed Martin Corporation				
State/Country: MARYLAND Postal Code: 20817 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Image: Construction of the second state of the second	Street Address:	6801 Rockledge Drive				
Postal Code: 20817 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 12181420 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (609)631-2401 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 609-631-2400 Email: PASchwarz@duanemorris.com Correspondent Name: Duane Morris LLP Address Line 1: P.O. 5203 Address Line 4: Princeton, NEW JERSEY 08543-5203 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: GE-07435/N0650-00861 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Paul A. Schwarz Total Attachments: 1	City:	Bethesda				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Application Number: 12181420 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (609)631-2401 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 609-631-2400 Email: PASchwarz@duanemorris.com Correspondent Name: Duane Morris LLP Address Line 1: P.O. 5203 Address Line 4: Princeton, NEW JERSEY 08543-5203 AttroRNEY DOCKET NUMBER: GE-07435/N0650-00861 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Paul A. Schwarz	State/Country:	MARYLAND				
Property Type Number Application Number: 12181420 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Eax Number: Fax Number: (609)631-2401 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 609-631-2400 Email: PASchwarz@duanemorris.com Correspondent Name: Duane Morris LLP Address Line 1: P.O. 5203 Address Line 4: Princeton, NEW JERSEY 08543-5203 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: GE-07435/N0650-00861 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Paul A. Schwarz Total Attachments: 1 Schwarz	Postal Code: 20817					
Application Number: 12181420 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (609)631-2401 Fax Number: (609)631-2401 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 609-631-2400 Email: PASchwarz@duanemorris.com Correspondent Name: Duane Morris LLP Address Line 1: P.O. 5203 Address Line 4: Princeton, NEW JERSEY 08543-5203 Address Line 4: GE-07435/N0650-00861 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Paul A. Schwarz Total Attachments: 1 East Schwarz Schwarz	PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Fax Number: (609)631-2401 Correspondence will be set via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 609-631-2400 Email: PASchwarz@duanemorris.com Correspondent Name: Duane Morris LLP Address Line 1: P.O. 5203 Address Line 4: Princeton, NEW JERSEY 08543-5203 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: GE-07435/N0650-00861 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Paul A. Schwarz Total Attachments: 1 Schwarz	Property Type		Number			
Fax Number: (609)631-2401 Correspondence will be set via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 609-631-2400 Email: PASchwarz@duanemorris.com Correspondent Name: Duane Morris LLP Address Line 1: P.O. 5203 Address Line 4: Princeton, NEW JERSEY 08543-5203 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: GE-07435/N0650-00861 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Paul A. Schwarz Total Attachments: 1 Schwarz	Application Number: 12181		1420			
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 609-631-2400 Email: PASchwarz@duanemorris.com Correspondent Name: Duane Morris LLP Address Line 1: P.O. 5203 Address Line 4: Princeton, NEW JERSEY 08543-5203 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: GE-07435/N0650-00861 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Paul A. Schwarz Total Attachments: 1 Schwarz	CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 609-631-2400 Email: PASchwarz@duanemorris.com Correspondent Name: Duane Morris LLP Address Line 1: P.O. 5203 Address Line 4: Princeton, NEW JERSEY 08543-5203 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: GE-07435/N0650-00861 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Paul A. Schwarz Total Attachments: 1 Schwarz				•		
Email: PASchwarz@duanemorris.com Correspondent Name: Duane Morris LLP Address Line 1: P.O. 5203 Address Line 4: Princeton, NEV JERSEY 08543-5203 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUWER: GE-07435/N0650-00861 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Paul A. Schwarz Total Attachments: 1 Schwarz	Fax Number:	(609)631-240	1			
Correspondent Name: Duane Morris LLP Address Line 1: P.O. 5203 Address Line 4: Princeton, NEW JERSEY 08543-5203 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: GE-07435/N0650-00861 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Paul A. Schwarz Total Attachments: 1 Total Attachments: 1						
Address Line 1: P.O. 5203 Address Line 4: Princeton, NEW JERSEY 08543-5203 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: GE-07435/N0650-00861 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Paul A. Schwarz Total Attachments: 1 Total Attachments: 1	Correspondence will b	<i>be sent via US Mail</i> 1 609-631-2400	when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.			
Address Line 4: Princeton, NEW JERSEY 08543-5203 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: GE-07435/N0650-00861 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Paul A. Schwarz Total Attachments: 1 Total Attachments: 1	<i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email:	be sent via US Mail 609-631-2400 PASchwarz@	when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. duanemorris.com			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: GE-07435/N0650-00861 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Paul A. Schwarz Total Attachments: 1 Total Attachments: 1	<i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	be sent via US Mail v 609-631-2400 PASchwarz@ Duane Morris	when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. duanemorris.com			
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Paul A. Schwarz Total Attachments: 1	<i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	be sent via US Mail v 609-631-2400 PASchwarz@ Duane Morris P.O. 5203	when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. duanemorris.com LLP			
Total Attachments: 1	<i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	be sent via US Mail v 609-631-2400 PASchwarz@ Duane Morris P.O. 5203	when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. duanemorris.com LLP W JERSEY 08543-5203			
	<i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	be sent via US Mail (609-631-2400 PASchwarz@ Duane Morris P.O. 5203 Princeton, NE	when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. duanemorris.com LLP W JERSEY 08543-5203			
	Correspondence will b Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	be sent via US Mail (609-631-2400 PASchwarz@ Duane Morris P.O. 5203 Princeton, NE	when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. duanemorris.com LLP W JERSEY 08543-5203 GE-07435/N0650-00861			

ASSIGNMENT - UNITED STATES PATENT APPLICATIONS

(This page to be completed by Lockheed Martin prior to sending to Outside Counsel)

GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY, a New York corporation ("GE"), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over, to **LOCKHEED MARTIN CORPORATION**, a Maryland corporation ("LMC"), all the right, title and interest of GE in, to and under the United States patent application(s) (and the invention(s) claimed thereby) set forth below:

<u>Docket #</u> (GE) RDMM #<u>223915</u> Title VOLTAGE CLAMPS FOR ENERGY SNUBBING

Case # <u>GE-07435</u> Outside Counsel Reference #<u>N0650-00861</u>

and executed and assigned to GE by the inventor(s): Michael Schutten

Robert Louis Steigerwald

including any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and the right to sue and recover damages for infringement thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by LOCKHEED MARTIN CORPORATION for its own use and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the terms of the listed patent application(s) and any other patent application(s) or patent(s) which may result from the listed patent application(s) as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by GE if this assignment had not been made.

GE has caused its corporate seal to be affixed and this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative this <u>29th</u> day of <u>July</u>, <u>2008</u>.

GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY

Jason K. Klindtworth Patent Counsel GE Global Research



RECORDED: 07/29/2008

PATENT REEL: 021307 FRAME: 0395